NI4000007179

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
	-		
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



500262246545 07/31/14--01020--005 **70.00



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

4

SUBJECT: <u>The J. Marie Survivor's Fund, Inc.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Sandy Campbell Name (Printed or typed)

> 958 NewCastle Circle, Apt 100 Address

Lake Mary, FL 32746 City, State & Zip

407-687-7370

Daytime Telephone number

<u>scampbell@Jmariefund.org</u> E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

, 1 , ,	ų				
	ES OF INCORPORATION APPROVEL with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) FILED				
ARTICLE I NAME	14 JUL 31 FH 4:21 Marie Survivor's Fund Inc				
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	TALLAHASSEE STORIDA				
Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is:				
958 NewCastle Circle, Apt 100	P.O. Box 951250				
Lake Mary, FL 32746	Lake Mary, FL 32795-1250				

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: <u>To provide financial legal assistance</u>, with divorce and child custody, to women seeking to escape domestic violence in their marriage/relationship from their abuser. To also provide women that leave domestic violence relationships with the availability of childcare to connect with community programs to find work, or go to work, through the use of childcare vouchers and/or fuel cards.

ARTICLE IV DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution, whether voluntary or involuntary, all debts and obligations owed by The J. Marie Survivor's Fund, Inc. will be paid first. Any and all remaining money and property shall be used or distributed exclusively to other 501(c)(3) organizations relative to Article III of this certificate.

<u>ARTICLE V</u> MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

The election of directors shall be held once annually or at a special meeting called for that purpose.

Appointed directors will be by two-thirds vote.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	Sandy Campbell	Name and Title:
-	President/Treasurer/Chief Executive Offic	er Address:
Address	958 NewCastle Circle, Apt 100	
-	Lake Mary, FL 32746	
Name and Title:	Cendra Ray	Name and Title:
	Vice-President/Chief Community Officer	Address:
Address	1711 Beacon Drive	
-	Sanford, FL 32711	
Name and Title:	Janet Berry	Name and Title:
	Secretary/Chief Administrative Officer	Address:
Address _	2544 Woodgate Blvd, Apt 205	
-	Orlando, FL 32822	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address _	Addres	s:
-		
-		
Manager		Name and Title.
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address _	Addres	s:
-		
-		

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

• • • • •

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: <u>Sandy Campbell</u>

Address: 958 NewCastle Circle, Apt 100

Lake Mary, FL 32746



14 JUL 31 PM 4:21

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLOPIDA

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Sandy Campbell

Address: 958 NewCastle Circle, Apt 100

Lake Mary, FL 32746

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator